1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio USA
Catalog HY03-1800/US Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
LTR Series
R
a
c

1800_LTR.pmd, M&A
Inch
Ordering Information - Inch
A B 2 1 M V –
Model Code & Ordering Information
Example: LTR251 - 0903FP - AB21MV - C
C090 3 F P –LTR 25 1 –
Model
10 - 1 inch bore
15 - 1½ inch bore
20 - 2 inch bore
25 - 2½ inch bore
32 - 3¼ inch bore
Configuration
1 - Single rack
2 - Double rack
3 - Three position actuator
7 - Antibacklash
Rotation
090 - 90°
180 - 180°
270 - 270°
360 - 360°
 (Or specify any other rotation)
For three position units, specify
middle and total rotation
separated by a "/", eg 045/180
Cushions
Omit - None
1 - Cushioned CW rotation*
2 - Cushioned CCW rotation*
3 - Cushioned both rotations
4 - Four cushions**
8 - High performance cushion**
9 - Special
Stroke Adjusters
Omit - None
D - 0-30° CW rotation*
E - 0-30° CCW rotation*
F - 0-30° both rotations
X - Special
Mounting
A - Face/Base (STD)
F - Front flange
G - Foot flange
P - Pilot ring
R - Rear flange
X - Special
Shaft
A - Female keyed
B - Single male keyed (STD)
C - Double male keyed
R - Preload keyway
X - Special
Port Threads
1 - SAE Straight Thread (STD)
2 - NPTF
9 - Special
Port Flow Controls
Omit - None
P - Flow control, both rotations
R - Flow control CW rotation*
S - Flow control CCW rotation*
Port Location
1 - Position 1 (STD)
2 - Position 2
3 - Position 3
4 - Position 4
9 - Special
Standard Options
Omit - None
H - Resolver Feedback
J  - Potentiometer
M - Magnetic piston ring
S - Shaft seal cover***

1800_LTR.pmd, M&A
Metric
Ordering Information - Metric
Model Code and Ordering Information
Example: LTR251 - 0903FP - BD41MV - C
B D 4 1 M V – C090 3 F P –LTR 25 1 –
Model
10 - 1 inch (25.4mm) bore
15 - 1½ inch (38.1mm) bore
20 - 2 inch (50.8mm) bore
25 - 2½ inch (63.5mm) bore
32 - 3¼ inch (82.6mm) bore
Configuration
1 - Single rack
2 - Double rack
3 - Three position actuator
7 - Antibacklash
Rotation
090 - 90°
180 - 180°
270 - 270°
360 - 360°
 (Or specify any other rotation)
For three position units, specify
middle and total rotation
separated by a "/", eg 045/180
Cushions
Omit - None
1 - Cushioned CW rotation*
2 - Cushioned CCW rotation*
3 - Cushioned both rotations
4 - Four cushions**
8 - High performance cushion**
9 - Special
Stroke Adjusters
Omit - None
D - 0-30° CW rotation*
E - 0-30° CCW rotation*
F - 0-30° both rotations
X - Special
Mounting
B - Face/Base (STD)
H - Front flange
K - Foot flange***
S - Pilot ring
T - Rear flange
X - Special
Shaft
D - Single male keyed (STD)
E - Female keyed
F - Double male keyed
X - Special
Port Threads
4 - BSPP (STD)
5 - DIN 3852/1
6 - ISO 6149/1
1 - SAE Straight Thread
2 - NPTF
9 - Special
Port Flow Controls
Omit - None
P - Flow control, both rotations
R - Flow control CW rotation*
S - Flow control CCW rotation*
Port Location
1 - Position 1 (STD)
2 - Position 2
3 - Position 3
4 - Position 4
9 - Special
Standard Options
Omit - None
H - Resolver Feedback
J  - Potentiometer